

STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 96th LEGISLATURE

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H. P. 435, L. D. 495, Bill "An Act to Incorporate the Castine Water District."

Amend said Bill by striking out the punctuation and word ", or" which appears after the word "Company" in the 2nd line of section 8 thereof and inserting in place thereof the following punctuation and words '. Said Water District is hereby further authorized and empowered'.

Further amend said Bill by striking out the punctuation and word ". If" which appears after the word "Castine" in the 9th line of section 8 thereof and inserting in place thereof the following punctuation and words ', and if'.

Further amend said Bill by striking out, in sections 9, 15 and 17, wherever they appear, the dates "January 1, 1954" or "the first day of January, 1954" and inserting in place thereof the date 'July 1, 1953'.

Further amend said Bill by striking out, in sections 9, 15 and 17, wherever it appears, the date "July 1, 1954" and inserting in place thereof the date 'November 1, 1953'.

Further amend said Bill by adding after the word "therefor" in the 12th line of section 11 thereof the following punctuation and words: ', but shall not incur a total indebtedness exceeding the sum of \$150,000'.

Reported by the Committee on Public Utilities.

Reproduced and distributed under direction of the Clerk of the House.

(Filing No. 175)

3/31/53